






REMOTE RADIO HEAD (RRH) & ANTENNA INTEGRATED RADIO (AIR) SHELTER PREP KIT OPTIONS

				    Kit 1		 Kit 2	 Kit 3	
	 Manufacturer P/N 	 KIT Example B 	 Qty 	UM 	Qty 	 Qty
	 DB-B1-2260-PF-48 (RayCap) 	 Rack mount 6-OVP & 12-Fiber 	 1 	 Ea 	 2 	 3
	 343-21RP15-0000000 (Cablcon) 	 Rack mount 24-Port FTP 1RU 	 1 	 Ea 	 2 	 2
	 DB-RTF-4575 (RayCap) 	 Rack mount 24-Port FTP 2RU 	 1 	 Ea 	 2 	 2
	 F398902411112626F045 (Cablcon) 	 24 fiber single mode Indoor/Outdoor armored 	 1 	 Ea 	 2 	 3
			   LC/UPC-LC/UPC colored coded boots, 24”
			   2.0mm furcation each end, 45’
	 02043-01VZW (Telect) 	 23” x 7’ Seismic Zone 4 network bay kit 	 1 	 Ea 	 1 	 1
			   (ground kit, ground box, Iso pads, plates, anchors,
			   cable-tie brkts) NEBS GR-63-CORE
	 02117-04 (Telect) 	 23” to 19” panel adapters 7” x 4RU 	 2 	 Ea 	 3 	 4
	 02117-07 (Telect) 	 23” to 19” panel adapters 7” x 7RU 	 2 	 Ea 	 2 	 2
	 40720130 (Newton) 	 Rack standoff 5” 	 10 	 Ea 	 10 	 10
	 20520130 (Newton) 	 Power cable bracket 4.5”L x 5” W x 2” slide 	 8 	 Ea 	 8 	 8
	 108992070 (GE) 	 19” rack mount power distribution panel 	 1 	 Ea 	 1 	 2
	 407998186 (GE) 	 Circuit breaker 20A plug-In 	 6 	 Ea 	 12 	 12
	 101610 (Emerson) 	 Mechanical breaker 100A trip bullet 	 2 	 Ea 	 2 	 2
	 G2416-0047-003 (Cablcon) 	 #8 awg Type 3 Red Cloth 	 50 	 Ft 	 100 	 100
	 G2416-0047-009 (Cablcon) 	 #8 awg Type 3 Gray Cloth 	 50 	 Ft 	 100 	 100
	 G2416-0063-003 (Cablcon) 	 #2 awg Type 3 Red Cloth 	 50 	 Ft 	 100 	 100
	 G2416-0063-009 (Cablcon) 	 #2 awg Type 3 Gray Cloth 	 50 	 Ft 	 100 	 100
	 A0006-0054-004 (South Wire) 	 #6 awg THHN Green 	 150 	Ft 	 150 	 150
	 YA2C2TC14 (Burndy) 	 #2 awg Lug Long Barrel 2-Hole 1/4” Stud 5/8” Centers 	8 	 Ea 	 8 	 8
	 YA8C2TC14 (Burndy) 	 #8 awg Lug Long Barrel 2-Hole 1/4” Stud 5/8” Centers 	12 	 Ea 	 24 	 36
	 V0500-1809 (Cablcon) 	 9 pair 18 awg alarm unshielded:BLK/blk & wht, 	 140 	Ft 	 140 	 140
			   BLK & orange, BLK & purple, BLK & yellow, BLK & red,
			   BLK & gray, BLK & blue, BLK & brown, WHT/wht & blk

	 Manufacturer P/N 	 KIT Example C 		  Qty 	 UM
	 DB-B1-6C-12AB-0Z (RayCap) 	 Wall mount 6-OVP & 12-Fiber 	 1 	 Ea
	 F19060121119797F040 (Cablcon) 	 12 fiber single mode breakout style with colored 2.0mm buffer 	 1 	 Ea
			   tubes to match 900um acrylate coating and colored boots
			   to match OVP feeder trunk cable
	 F1906A121119797F040 (Cablcon) 	 12 fiber single mode with colored 2.0mm buffer tubes	 1 	 Ea
			   to match 900um acrylate coating and colored boots
			   with white stripe to match OVP feeder trunk cable and
			   designate separate operating band
	 FACRZ-0101-F040 (Cablcon) 	 Duplex jumper, 1.6mm LC/UPC-LC/UPC OM4 10Gig 40’ 	 2 	 Ea
	 G1906-6S53-001C1 (Cablcon) 	 6-cdr 6 awg power corrugated shield:BLK w/ blue stripe, RED w/blue, 	 40 	 Ft
			   BLK w/purple, RED w/purple, BLK w/green, RED w/green
	 G1906-6S53-001C2 (Cablcon) 	 6-cdr 6 awg power corrugated shield:BLK w/ brn stripe, RED 	 40 	 Ft
			   w/brn, BLK w/yellow, RED w/yellow, BLK w/white, RED w/white
	 V0500-1809 (Cablcon)	 9 pair 18 awg alarm unshielded:BLK/blk & wht, BLK & orange, 	 40 	 Ft
			   BLK & purple, BLK & yellow, BLK & red, BLK & gray,
			   BLK & blue, BLK & brown, WHT/wht & blk
	 065-0200-9001 (Telect) 	 HRP w/door: 23” x 1.75” x 4.25” 	 1 	 Ea
	 40720130 (Newton) 	 Rack standoff 5” 		  1 	 Ea


